Alamo Square Park.

19

25

22

District; and
WHEREAS
and unsafe because
figure in San France

Resolution urging the Recreation and Parks Department to install a new bathroom at

[Urging the Recreation and Park Department to install a new bathroom at Alamo Square Park]

WHEREAS, Alamo Square Park is one of the most visited neighborhood parks in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Alamo Square Park is the centerpiece of the Alamo Square neighborhood, and is visited daily by hundreds of dog walkers, joggers, strollers, sun bathers, and many others; and

WHEREAS, Alamo Square Park is also a popular attraction for tourists with its views of the City and the "Painted Ladies," the famous Victorian houses surrounding it; and

WHEREAS, In 1984, Alamo Square was recognized as a San Francisco Historic District; and

WHEREAS, For a time in the 1860s, Alamo Square Park was considered inaccessible and unsafe because it was fiercely guarded by Charles "Dutch Charley" Duane, a notorious figure in San Francisco's history who was known as a tenacious "shoulder striker" or political enforcer, a bare-knuckle boxer, a squatter, and a one-time fire chief; and

WHEREAS, The current bathroom at Alamo Square is broken and has been closed to the public for some time; and

WHEREAS, The Recreation and Parks Department is in the process of installing new style, modern public bathrooms in the City's parks, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco urges the Recreation and Parks Department prioritize installing a new bathroom at the Alamo Square Park.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

061699

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the Recreation and Parks Department to install a new bathroom at Alamo Square Park.

January 9, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 061699

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 9, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Bloria L. Young lerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor GaMn Newsom